## **Clarification on Metric ID: 3.4.3**

| Index |   |         |
|-------|---|---------|
| S.No. | Query 1   | Page No |
| 1     | HEI is requested to kindly note that only Extension and Outreach<br>program only to be considered in this metric, As Imparting<br>awareness on generic themes should not be considered, Please relook<br>and provide correct revise data. | 2-3     |

**Query No. 01:** HEI is requested to kindly note that only Extension and Outreach program only to be considered in this metric, As Imparting awareness on generic themes should not be considered, Please relook and provide correct revise data.

## **Response:**

It is ensured that only Extension and Outreach programs are considered for this metric as per SOP. While awareness on broad themes through Extension and Outreach is included and programs of imparting awareness on purely generic themes have been avoided.

Dr. Yashwant Moreshwar Donde Sarwajanik Shaikshanik Trust's

## INDIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

KALAMB, DIST. YAVATMAL, MAHARASHTRA 445401 Principal: 9422867658 IQAC Co-Ordinator: 8668564641 NAAC Accredited with 'B+' Grade, Under UGC Section 2(f) and 12 (B) College Code-414 AISHE: C-42925 E mail - imvkalamb@yahoo.co.in Website – www.indiramahavidyalaya.com

Date: 07/07/2024

## Certificate

This is to certify that, in response to the provided guidance, only Extension and Outreach programs have been considered for this metric. While awareness on broad themes through Extension and Outreach is included, purely generic themes have been avoided.

All documents and relevant data are provided as per the SOP.

xog de Co-ordinator QAC ndira Mahavidyalaya Kalamb



P.B. Mondake.

PRINCIPAL Indira Mahavidyalaya Kalamb Dist.Yavatmal